



UNIVERSITÄT

ZUKUNFT SEIT 1386

11TH INTERNATIONAL BIENNIAL CONFERENCE OF EARLI SIG 16 METACOGNITION AND SELF-REGULATED LEARNING: **EMPOWERING LEARNERS AND** SHAPING THE FUTURE OF EDUCATION Heidelberg 11 – 13 September 2024

JURE KEYNOTE RECOGNITION **CALL FOR NOMINATIONS**

We invite and encourage young researchers to apply to hold a JURE Keynote at the upcoming SIG 16 Conference. This is an excellent platform to share your insights and expertise with a broad audience!

Eligibility: If you are a JURE member of SIG16 in the final stages of completing your PhD or have completed your PhD within the last three years (Sep. 2021-now), we welcome your application.

Nomination: You can nominate yourself or be nominated by peers, supervisors, or mentors. The nomination should be based on at least two publications in the last 24 months.

Opportunity: Imagine yourself as a keynote speaker at the SIG16 conference, addressing your peers and sharing your research and ideas for future research questions. It's more than just giving a talk; it's a chance to inspire and be inspired.

Benefits: Your achievements will be recognised. In addition to the award you will receive for your outstanding work, this is also an opportunity to network with other researchers and build relationships that will help you advance on your academic career. You will also receive a travel grant (covering travel expenses and attendance costs) to facilitate your participation at the SIG 16 Conference in Heidelberg.

SEIZE THIS MOMENT AND APPLY FOR THE JURE KEYNOTE!

Nominations should include the following documents: The rationale of the work (2 pages), abstract of the keynote topic (1 page), and CV of the nominated person (2 pages: CV including references).

Criteria for the review process: Relevance for SIG 16: significance of theory, research, and practice: clear theoretical grounding; scientific originality; scientific excellence of the research; clarity of the keynote outline

Nominations can be submitted until 31.5.2024 by e-mail to the address: sig16HD@ibw.uni-heidelberg.de